Supplemental Notice of Nominations for the Journal Correspondent Position

Attention IUEC Local 18 members:

In addition to the combined nominations and election notice mailed to all members on March 27, 2024, please note the following:

In keeping with the IUEC Local 18 Constitution and Bylaws adopted 2008, Article 4, Section 8; and IUEC Local 18 Constitution and Bylaws dated 2023, Article 8, the local will elect a correspondent to the Journal for a one-year term from its active membership or honorary retirees.

Nominations for this position will be held at the nominations meeting on Wednesday, April 10, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the IUEC Local 18 office, located at 2011 East Financial Way, Glendora, CA 91741. Please reference the combined notice regarding the nomination and voter qualification requirements.

Sincerely,

IUEC Local 18 Election Committee Chair Greg Martin